

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore 16th August, 2021

<u>ORDER</u>

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2021-75 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority, 4-Weeks Induction Training for Assistant District Public Prosecutors is scheduled to be held on <u>August 23 to September 17, 2021</u> at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name & Parentage	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Mr. Irshad Ahmad Khan s/o Muhammad Ramzan	ADPP	Rawalpindi
2.	Mr. Arshad Nawaz s/o Raja Muhammad Mumtaz	ADPP	Sargodha
3.	Ms. Iqra Khalil d/o Khalil Ahmed	ADPP	Kasur
4.	Mr. Raza ur Rehman s/o Muhammad Hayat	ADPP	Sargodha
5.	Mr. Adil Hussain s/o Muhammad Boota	ADPP	Lahore
6.	Mr. Farakh Hayat Khan s/o Shaukat Hayat Khan	ADPP	Rawalpindi
7.	Ms. Shomaila Rani d/o Mohammad Nazir	ADPP	Sialkot
8.	Mr. Qaiser Abbas s/o Choudhary Noor ul Hassan	ADPP	Multan
9.	Mr. Abid Ali Dar s/o Irshad Hussain	ADPP	Rawalpindi
10.	Mr. Hafeez Ahmed s/o Khan Muhammad	ADPP	R.Y. Khan
11.	Mr. Muhammad Shahzad s/o Shabbir Ahmed Malik	ADPP	Layyah
12.	Mr. Muhammad Imran s/o Noor Muhammad	ADPP	Attock
13.	Ms. Parveen Akhtar d/o Khan Muhammad	ADPP	Khanewal
14.	Ms. Amamah Maqbool d/o Dr. Maqbool Ahmad	ADPP	Faisalabad
15.	Mr. Umar Sultan Cheema s/o Riasat Ali Cheema	ADPP	Gujrat
16.	Ms. Ayesha Abdul Waheed d/o Sh. Abdul Waheed	ADPP	R.Y. Khan
17.	Mr. Muhammad Waqas Ali s/o Muhammad Ali Shahid	ADPP	Faisalabad

18.	Mr. Falak Sher s/o Ali Bhadar	ADPP	Kasur
19.	Mr. Muhammad Hamid s/o Shamshad Ali	ADPP	Multan
20.	Mr. Aftab Ahmad S/o Haji Khurshid Ali	ADPP	Okara
21.	Mr. Imran Aslam Khan S/o Muhammad Aslam Nadeem	ADPP	Khanewal
22.	Ms. Iffat Sultana D/o Mukhtiyar Hussain	ADPP	Rawalpindi
23.	Mr. Muhammad Arfan S/o Muhammad Aslam	ADPP	Faisalabad
24.	Ms. Sadia Shabbir D/o Shabbir Ahmad	ADPP	Faisalabad
25.	Mr. Rab Nawaz S/o Muhammad Nawaz	ADPP	Gujrat
26.	Ms. Rabia Zeb d/o Aurangzeb	ADPP	Faisalabad

Participants are intimated to report on Monday, August 23, 2021 *at* 09:00 AM at *Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors,* 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore.

No Hostel accommodation and no TA/DA shall be provided to the participants by CPD.

Participants are directed to bring COViD-19 Vaccination certificate to join the training course and observe SOPs as per guidelines issued by the Government regarding the pandemic.

_Sd__

Director Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary, Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. All District Public Prosecutors, Punjab
- 5. Office Copy